WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees values continuing education, and offers their congratulations and thanks to Mr. 
Teegarden for this achievement.  THEREFORE 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, that: 
1. The Fiscal Officer is authorized to reimburse Cody Teegarden an amount not to exceed seven thousand three 

hundred twelve dollars and fourteen cents ($7,312.14) for completing the Paramedic Program in exchange 
for a twenty-four (24) month commitment of time and employment in good standing to the Bethel Township 
Fire Department, Miami County. 

2. Should Mr. Teegarden leave before the completion of the time agreement, he will reimburse the Bethel